DUNS: 205538031
CAGE:L3575
20 2 1
PRODUCT CATALOG
v01312021
Rectangle
Stamp

2021 2021
Consumables & Supplies
   S u p p o r t  I te m s
LOGISTICS SUPPORT AND SUSTAINMENT
Burst Disks
Burst Disk- Rubber (Green)
Description
• For “boom” sound, our loudest burst disc
• Fragment free
• For use in temperatures above 14F/-10C
Are used to detonate all of MIL-SIM-FX devices. These one-time use,
disposable plastic or rubber disks generate the audio, visual and haptic
effects for all types of simulators.
Choose your burst disks:
Purchase Options:
Bag of 50................  Part No: COTS-GBD-50
  NSN: 1370-20-008-7361
Burst Disk- Thermoplastic (Black)
Description
• For “boom”/ “crack” sound
• Fragment free
• For use in cold temperatures below 14F / -10C
Purchase Options:
Bag of 50..................  Part No: COTS-TPD-50
  NSN:  6920-20-009-3196
Burst Disk- Plastic Cup (Black)
Description
• For “crack” sound
• Produces fragments within 10 feet
Purchase Options:
Single........................ Part No: COTS-PBD
  NSN: 6920-20-005-1394
Package of 100......... Part No: COTS-PBD-100
  NSN: 6920-20-008-3348
Case of 2500.............Part No: COTS-PBD-2500
  NSN: 6920-20-008-0797
FX Smoke Powder (White)
Description
White FX Powder (Cool Smoke) used to simulate the

Disposable, 12G C02 Cartridges
Description
•12 gram liquid CO2
• Disposable formed plated steel cartridge
• Recommended for use with MIL-SIM-FX products
Purchase Options:
Box of 25................  Part No: COTS-12G-CO2
  NSN: 6920-20-005-1320
Supplies, Airline (Green) (100 feet)
Description
• Airline used to connect triggers with device
• Compatible with 1/8” x 10/32” airline connector
• Sold in 100 ft sections
• Par flex 1/8 O.D. X .031 wall nylon 500 WP line
Purchase Options:
Single, 100ft Section........Part No: COTS-GRN-100
        NSN: 4720-20-005-1802
Tool, Airline Clippers
NSN: 6920-20-005-1524
PRODUCT ID #COTS-10-AC